How to Order Manifold
Type 45G (Flat cable, PC wiring system compatible)
Symbol Stations
D
U
B 2 to 16 stations
2 to 10 stations
2 to 10 stations
Mounting position
D side
U side
Both sides
M Special specifications
3 SY3000
5 SY5000
Series
∗ For special specifications, indicate
separately on the manifold
specification sheet.
When a longer DIN rail is desired than
the specified stations, specify the station
number to be required. (20 stations at
maximum)
Symbol Mounting position
U U side
D D side
Connector mounting position
Valve stations
45GSS5Y 3 05 U C4D
∗ Two stations are necessary for the double, 3 position
(Dual body type).
∗ This also includes the number of blanking plate
assemblies.
Symbol
Nil
R
S
RS
Specifications
Internal pilot
External pilot
Internal pilot/Built-in silencer
External pilot/Built-in silencer
SUP/EXH block assembly
mounting position
A, B port size
SUP/EXH block assembly specifications
Option
Note
Single wining spec.
(Applicable up to 16 solenoid valves.)
StationsSymbol
...
16
...
02 2 stations
16 stations
∗ In the case of mixed specifications, indicate separately on the
manifold specification sheet.